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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 -- ALL PSAPs  - SUMMARY -- 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 13312 96.4% 96.4% 69 1.4% 1.4% 91 0.6% 0.6% 
 <=  0m 19s 453 3.3% 99.6% 1844 37.5% 39.0% 1072 7.6% 8.2% 
 <=  0m 29s 47 0.3% 100.0% 1662 33.8% 72.8% 1578 11.2% 19.4% 
 <=  0m 39s 2 0.0% 100.0% 571 11.6% 84.4% 848 6.0% 25.4% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 316 6.4% 90.9% 592 4.2% 29.6% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 181 3.7% 94.5% 505 3.6% 33.2% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 187 3.8% 98.4% 1261 8.9% 42.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 56 1.1% 99.5% 1302 9.2% 51.3% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 0.2% 99.7% 1054 7.5% 58.8% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 0.1% 99.8% 804 5.7% 64.5% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 0.1% 99.9% 628 4.4% 68.9% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.0% 99.9% 481 3.4% 72.3% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.9% 360 2.5% 74.9% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.0% 100.0% 308 2.2% 77.1% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.0% 100.0% 481 3.4% 80.5% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.0% 100.0% 323 2.3% 82.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 298 2.1% 84.9% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 211 1.5% 86.4% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 187 1.3% 87.7% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 135 1.0% 88.6% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 98 0.7% 89.3% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 91 0.6% 90.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 86 0.6% 90.6% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 79 0.6% 91.1% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 55 0.4% 91.5% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 46 0.3% 91.9% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 52 0.4% 92.2% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 41 0.3% 92.5% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 50 0.4% 92.9% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1007 7.1% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 13,814 4,911 14,124 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Ansonia Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 149 96.1% 96.1% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 6 3.9% 100.0% 6 4.0% 4.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 31 20.5% 24.5% 13 8.4% 8.4% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 48 31.8% 56.3% 28 18.1% 26.5% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 37 24.5% 80.8% 37 23.9% 50.3% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 19 12.6% 93.4% 27 17.4% 67.7% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 5.3% 98.7% 7 4.5% 72.3% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 100.0% 3 1.9% 74.2% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 74.8% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.9% 76.8% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 77.4% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 78.7% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 79.4% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 80.0% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.2% 83.2% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.2% 86.5% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 87.7% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 87.7% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 88.4% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.4% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 89.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 89.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.9% 91.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 91.6% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 92.9% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 92.9% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 7.1% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 155 151 155 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Berlin Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 122 97.6% 97.6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 2 1.6% 99.2% 7 6.7% 6.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 1 0.8% 100.0% 59 56.2% 62.9% 2 1.6% 1.6% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 21 20.0% 82.9% 0 0.0% 1.6% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 7.6% 90.5% 4 3.2% 4.8% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 7.6% 98.1% 5 4.0% 8.8% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.9% 100.0% 13 10.4% 19.2% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.4% 25.6% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 7.2% 32.8% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 8.8% 41.6% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 8.8% 50.4% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 5.6% 56.0% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 4.8% 60.8% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 4.8% 65.6% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 8.0% 73.6% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 73.6% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 4.8% 78.4% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 80.8% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 83.2% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 85.6% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 86.4% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.6% 88.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 88.8% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 89.6% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 13 10.4% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 125 105 125 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Bethel Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 101 97.1% 97.1% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 3 2.9% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.0% 1.0% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.0% 1.9% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.9% 3.8% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.0% 4.8% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.9% 6.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.9% 8.7% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 3.8% 12.5% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 7.7% 20.2% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 5.8% 26.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 10 9.6% 35.6% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 2.9% 38.5% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.0% 39.4% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 3.8% 43.3% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 2.9% 46.2% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.0% 47.1% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.9% 49.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 5.8% 54.8% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.9% 56.7% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 2.9% 59.6% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.9% 61.5% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 4.8% 66.3% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 35 33.7% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 104 0 104 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Bloomfield Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 90 95.7% 95.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 4 4.3% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 3.2% 3.2% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.1% 4.3% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.1% 5.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.1% 6.4% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 3.2% 9.6% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 4.3% 13.8% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 5.3% 19.1% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 3.2% 22.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 9 9.6% 31.9% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 5.3% 37.2% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 2.1% 39.4% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 7 7.4% 46.8% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 2.1% 48.9% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 4.3% 53.2% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.1% 54.3% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 2.1% 56.4% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.1% 57.4% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.4% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 2.1% 59.6% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 3.2% 62.8% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 62.8% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 3.2% 66.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.1% 67.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 31 33.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 94 0 94 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Bridgeport Fire Headquarters 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 1875 96.2% 96.2% 70 3.6% 3.6% 22 1.1% 1.1% 
 <=  0m 19s 65 3.3% 99.5% 1123 58.6% 62.2% 795 40.8% 41.9% 
 <=  0m 29s 9 0.5% 100.0% 576 30.0% 92.2% 750 38.5% 80.4% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 105 5.5% 97.7% 190 9.7% 90.1% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 24 1.3% 99.0% 77 4.0% 94.1% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 12 0.6% 99.6% 34 1.7% 95.8% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 0.4% 100.0% 24 1.2% 97.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 16 0.8% 97.9% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 0.2% 98.1% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.1% 98.2% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 0.3% 98.5% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.1% 98.5% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 0.2% 98.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.1% 98.8% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.1% 98.9% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 0.2% 99.1% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 0.2% 99.3% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.1% 99.3% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.1% 99.4% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.4% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.4% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.4% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.1% 99.4% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.1% 99.5% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.1% 99.6% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.6% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.1% 99.6% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 0.4% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 1,949 1,918 1,949 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Bristol Police Department 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Brookfield Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 42 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 7.1% 7.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 9.5% 16.7% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 9.5% 26.2% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 4.8% 31.0% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 4.8% 35.7% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 35.7% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 4.8% 40.5% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 40.5% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 7.1% 47.6% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 2.4% 50.0% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 2.4% 52.4% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 52.4% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 52.4% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 4.8% 57.1% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 2.4% 59.5% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 59.5% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 17 40.5% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 42 0 42 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Canton Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 43 95.6% 95.6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 2 4.4% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.9% 4.9% 1 2.2% 2.2% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 22.0% 26.8% 2 4.4% 6.7% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 36.6% 63.4% 1 2.2% 8.9% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 19.5% 82.9% 6 13.3% 22.2% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 12.2% 95.1% 4 8.9% 31.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.9% 100.0% 3 6.7% 37.8% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 6.7% 44.4% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 46.7% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.4% 51.1% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 53.3% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.4% 57.8% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 6.7% 64.4% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 6.7% 71.1% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 71.1% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 71.1% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.4% 75.6% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 75.6% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 75.6% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 75.6% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 77.8% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 77.8% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 77.8% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 80.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 80.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 80.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 80.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 82.2% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 17.8% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 45 41 45 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Cheshire Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 209 97.7% 97.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 5 2.3% 100.0% 13 6.4% 6.4% 12 5.6% 5.6% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 88 43.6% 50.0% 29 13.6% 19.2% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 60 29.7% 79.7% 30 14.0% 33.2% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 28 13.9% 93.6% 12 5.6% 38.8% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 4.0% 97.5% 8 3.7% 42.5% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 2.0% 99.5% 29 13.6% 56.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 100.0% 40 18.7% 74.8% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 5.1% 79.9% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 4.2% 84.1% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 2.3% 86.4% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 86.9% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.4% 88.3% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.4% 89.7% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 1.9% 91.6% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.9% 92.5% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 92.5% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.9% 93.5% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 93.9% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 93.9% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 94.4% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.4% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.4% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 94.9% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 95.3% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 95.8% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.8% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.8% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 4.2% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 214 202 214 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Colchester Emergency Comm. Center 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 230 96.2% 96.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.4% 0.4% 
 <=  0m 19s 6 2.5% 98.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.4% 
 <=  0m 29s 3 1.3% 100.0% 1 50.0% 50.0% 0 0.0% 0.4% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 50.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.4% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.8% 1.3% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.8% 2.1% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 12 5.0% 7.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 6.3% 13.4% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 13 5.4% 18.8% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 18 7.5% 26.4% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 18 7.5% 33.9% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 14 5.9% 39.7% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 6.3% 46.0% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 16 6.7% 52.7% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 19 7.9% 60.7% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 6.3% 66.9% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 12 5.0% 72.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 3.3% 75.3% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 1.7% 77.0% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.8% 77.8% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 2.9% 80.8% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 1.7% 82.4% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 2.1% 84.5% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 3.3% 87.9% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.3% 89.1% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 89.1% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.8% 90.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.4% 90.4% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 1.7% 92.1% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 19 7.9% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 239 2 239 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop A 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 36 97.3% 97.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 0 0.0% 97.3% 14 41.2% 41.2% 5 13.5% 13.5% 
 <=  0m 29s 1 2.7% 100.0% 16 47.1% 88.2% 10 27.0% 40.5% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 5.9% 94.1% 8 21.6% 62.2% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.1% 4 10.8% 73.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.9% 97.1% 1 2.7% 75.7% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.9% 100.0% 2 5.4% 81.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 5.4% 86.5% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.7% 89.2% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 89.2% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.7% 91.9% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.9% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.7% 94.6% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.6% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.7% 97.3% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.3% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.3% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.3% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.3% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.3% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.3% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.7% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 37 34 37 

Produced on Friday, May 20, 2005 Page 1

 
 
 



Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop B 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 1 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 1 1 1 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop E 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 74 93.7% 93.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 4 5.1% 98.7% 35 45.5% 45.5% 8 10.1% 10.1% 
 <=  0m 29s 1 1.3% 100.0% 32 41.6% 87.0% 36 45.6% 55.7% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 7.8% 94.8% 15 19.0% 74.7% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 1.3% 96.1% 10 12.7% 87.3% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 2.6% 98.7% 6 7.6% 94.9% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 1.3% 100.0% 1 1.3% 96.2% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 1.3% 97.5% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 97.5% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 1.3% 98.7% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 98.7% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 1.3% 100.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 79 77 79 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop G 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 376 83.7% 83.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.2% 0.2% 
 <=  0m 19s 60 13.4% 97.1% 163 37.2% 37.2% 74 16.5% 16.7% 
 <=  0m 29s 12 2.7% 99.8% 209 47.7% 84.9% 199 44.3% 61.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 1 0.2% 100.0% 47 10.7% 95.7% 94 20.9% 82.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 14 3.2% 98.9% 42 9.4% 91.3% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.2% 99.1% 20 4.5% 95.8% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.2% 99.3% 13 2.9% 98.7% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.5% 99.8% 3 0.7% 99.3% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.2% 100.0% 2 0.4% 99.8% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.8% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.2% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 449 438 449 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop H 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 117 82.4% 82.4% 1 0.7% 0.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 23 16.2% 98.6% 76 54.7% 55.4% 5 3.5% 3.5% 
 <=  0m 29s 2 1.4% 100.0% 52 37.4% 92.8% 44 31.0% 34.5% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 5.8% 98.6% 37 26.1% 60.6% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.4% 100.0% 26 18.3% 78.9% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 19 13.4% 92.3% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 6.3% 98.6% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.7% 99.3% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.3% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.7% 100.0% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 142 139 142 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop I 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 192 92.8% 92.8% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 10 4.8% 97.6% 123 60.9% 60.9% 67 32.4% 32.4% 
 <=  0m 29s 5 2.4% 100.0% 68 33.7% 94.6% 89 43.0% 75.4% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 4.5% 99.0% 24 11.6% 87.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 99.5% 20 9.7% 96.6% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 100.0% 1 0.5% 97.1% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.4% 98.6% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 99.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 99.5% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.5% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.5% 100.0% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 207 202 207 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop L 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 31 96.9% 96.9% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 1 3.1% 100.0% 9 32.1% 32.1% 1 3.1% 3.1% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 21.4% 53.6% 3 9.4% 12.5% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 14.3% 67.9% 2 6.3% 18.8% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 14.3% 82.1% 2 6.3% 25.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 14.3% 96.4% 3 9.4% 34.4% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.4% 7 21.9% 56.3% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 3.6% 100.0% 5 15.6% 71.9% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 9.4% 81.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 6.3% 87.5% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 87.5% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 3.1% 90.6% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 90.6% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 3.1% 93.8% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 3.1% 96.9% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 96.9% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 3.1% 100.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 32 28 32 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 CSP Troop W 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 7 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 14.3% 14.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 14.3% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 14.3% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 14.3% 28.6% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 28.6% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 28.6% 57.1% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 57.1% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 28.6% 85.7% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 85.7% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 85.7% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 85.7% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 14.3% 100.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 7 0 7 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Danbury Fire Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 886 97.8% 97.8% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 0.2% 0.2% 
 <=  0m 19s 20 2.2% 100.0% 6 12.0% 12.0% 5 0.6% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 21 42.0% 54.0% 2 0.2% 1.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 16.0% 70.0% 3 0.3% 1.3% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 12.0% 82.0% 5 0.6% 1.9% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 8.0% 90.0% 18 2.0% 3.9% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.0% 94.0% 118 13.0% 16.9% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 94.0% 132 14.6% 31.5% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.0% 96.0% 77 8.5% 40.0% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.0% 100.0% 69 7.6% 47.6% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 56 6.2% 53.8% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 42 4.6% 58.4% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 23 2.5% 60.9% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 26 2.9% 63.8% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 46 5.1% 68.9% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 20 2.2% 71.1% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 14 1.5% 72.6% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 18 2.0% 74.6% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 22 2.4% 77.0% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 16 1.8% 78.8% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 1.0% 79.8% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 12 1.3% 81.1% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 1.0% 82.1% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 0.4% 82.6% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 0.4% 83.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.2% 83.2% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 0.8% 84.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.2% 84.2% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 0.6% 84.8% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 138 15.2% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 906 50 906 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Darien Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 42 93.3% 93.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 3 6.7% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 23.1% 23.1% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 15.4% 38.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 30.8% 69.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 15.4% 84.6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 7.7% 92.3% 1 2.2% 2.2% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 7.7% 100.0% 3 6.7% 8.9% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 8.9% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 11.1% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 13.3% 24.4% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 24.4% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 26.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 6.7% 33.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 8.9% 42.2% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 42.2% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.4% 46.7% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 4.4% 51.1% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 51.1% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 53.3% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 55.6% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 57.8% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 60.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 60.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 60.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 60.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 60.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 60.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 2.2% 62.2% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 17 37.8% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 45 13 45 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution 
 
East Hartford Police Department 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 East Haven Fire Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 121 96.0% 96.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 5 4.0% 100.0% 1 33.3% 33.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 66.7% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 1.6% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 4.0% 5.6% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 7.9% 13.5% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 13 10.3% 23.8% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 17 13.5% 37.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 20 15.9% 53.2% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 11.9% 65.1% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.3% 71.4% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 4.0% 75.4% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 4.0% 79.4% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 81.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 82.5% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 84.9% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 87.3% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 88.1% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 88.9% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 89.7% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 90.5% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 90.5% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 91.3% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 8.7% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 126 3 126 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 East Lyme Public Safety 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 119 95.2% 95.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 6 4.8% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 33.3% 33.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 33.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 66.7% 100.0% 2 1.6% 1.6% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 1.6% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 4.0% 5.6% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.4% 12.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 5.6% 17.6% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 20.0% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 8.0% 28.0% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 8.0% 36.0% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.4% 42.4% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.4% 48.8% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 12 9.6% 58.4% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 5.6% 64.0% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 5.6% 69.6% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 4.0% 73.6% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 7.2% 80.8% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.6% 82.4% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.6% 84.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 84.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 3.2% 87.2% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.6% 88.8% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.8% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 89.6% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.4% 92.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 92.8% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 7.2% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 125 3 125 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 East Windsor Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 130 98.5% 98.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 2 1.5% 100.0% 47 38.2% 38.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 53 43.1% 81.3% 32 24.2% 24.2% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 13 10.6% 91.9% 10 7.6% 31.8% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.5% 98.4% 7 5.3% 37.1% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 99.2% 7 5.3% 42.4% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 100.0% 14 10.6% 53.0% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.8% 56.8% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 5.3% 62.1% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.8% 65.9% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 3.0% 68.9% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 71.2% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 72.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.8% 76.5% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 78.0% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 78.8% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 81.1% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 82.6% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 84.1% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 84.8% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 86.4% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 86.4% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 86.4% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 86.4% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 86.4% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 86.4% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 86.4% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 87.1% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 87.9% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 16 12.1% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 132 123 132 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Easton Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 19 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 14.3% 14.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 14.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 85.7% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 5.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 5.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 10.5% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 10.5% 21.1% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 26.3% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 26.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 31.6% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 31.6% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 10.5% 42.1% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 47.4% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 10.5% 57.9% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 57.9% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 57.9% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 57.9% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 63.2% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 63.2% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 63.2% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 68.4% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 5.3% 73.7% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 73.7% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 73.7% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 26.3% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 19 7 19 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Enfield Public Safety Communications Center 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 124 97.6% 97.6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.8% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 19s 3 2.4% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.8% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.8% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 2.4% 3.1% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 10 7.9% 11.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 3.9% 15.0% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 9 7.1% 22.0% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 9 7.1% 29.1% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 10 7.9% 37.0% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 11 8.7% 45.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 11 8.7% 54.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 19 15.0% 69.3% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 3.9% 73.2% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 4.7% 78.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.8% 78.7% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.6% 80.3% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 3.9% 84.3% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.8% 85.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 85.0% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 85.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.6% 86.6% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 86.6% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.8% 87.4% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.8% 88.2% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 88.2% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.8% 89.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 14 11.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 127 0 127 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Farmington Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 22 95.7% 95.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 1 4.3% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 4.3% 4.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 4.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 4.3% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 4.3% 8.7% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 4.3% 13.0% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 8.7% 21.7% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 26.1% 47.8% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 13.0% 60.9% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 13.0% 73.9% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 73.9% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 8.7% 82.6% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 82.6% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 82.6% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 82.6% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 4.3% 87.0% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 4.3% 91.3% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 91.3% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 8.7% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 23 0 23 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Glastonbury Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 163 97.0% 97.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 5 3.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.6% 0.6% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.6% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.6% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 1.2% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 1.8% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 1.8% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 3.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 4.2% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 4.8% 8.9% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 8.9% 17.9% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 17 10.1% 28.0% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 6.5% 34.5% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 13 7.7% 42.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 23 13.7% 56.0% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 13 7.7% 63.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 11 6.5% 70.2% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.8% 72.0% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 3.6% 75.6% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 3.6% 79.2% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 80.4% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 81.5% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 82.7% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 83.9% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.2% 85.1% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.8% 86.9% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.8% 88.7% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 88.7% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 89.3% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 18 10.7% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 168 1 168 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Greenwich Police Department 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 148 98.7% 98.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 2 1.3% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.7% 0.7% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 14 9.3% 10.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 20 13.3% 23.3% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 27 18.0% 41.3% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 21 14.0% 55.3% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 16 10.7% 66.0% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 7 4.7% 70.7% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 9 6.0% 76.7% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 7 4.7% 81.3% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.3% 82.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 3.3% 86.0% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 2.7% 88.7% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.7% 89.3% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.7% 90.0% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 2.0% 92.0% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 2.7% 94.7% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 94.7% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 94.7% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 94.7% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 94.7% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 94.7% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 94.7% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.7% 95.3% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 7 4.7% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 150 0 150 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Groton Emergency Dispatch Center 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 1.4% 1.4% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 7 2.4% 3.8% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 2.8% 6.6% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 10 3.5% 10.1% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 15 5.2% 15.3% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 43 15.0% 30.3% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 69 24.0% 54.4% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 71 24.7% 79.1% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 23 8.0% 87.1% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 20 7.0% 94.1% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 2.8% 96.9% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.0% 97.9% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 1.0% 99.0% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 0.7% 99.7% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 99.7% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.3% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 0 1 287 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Guilford Emergency Communications 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 115 88.5% 88.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 15 11.5% 100.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 0.8% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 1.5% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.8% 2.3% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 3.1% 5.4% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 7.7% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 5.4% 13.1% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 4.6% 17.7% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.8% 21.5% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.2% 27.7% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 7.7% 35.4% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 37.7% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 6.2% 43.8% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 6.9% 50.8% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 7.7% 58.5% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 3.1% 61.5% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 63.8% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 3.1% 66.9% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 69.2% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 3.1% 72.3% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 73.8% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.5% 75.4% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.3% 77.7% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 77.7% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 77.7% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 29 22.3% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 130 1 130 
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Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Hamden Central Communications 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 158 99.4% 99.4% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 1.9% 1.9% 
 <=  0m 19s 1 0.6% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 9 5.7% 7.5% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 100.0% 100.0% 15 9.4% 17.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 19 11.9% 28.9% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 9.4% 38.4% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 14 8.8% 47.2% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 23 14.5% 61.6% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 18 11.3% 73.0% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 9 5.7% 78.6% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 3.8% 82.4% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 83.6% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 84.9% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 86.2% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 86.8% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 2.5% 89.3% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 89.9% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 90.6% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 91.8% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 92.5% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 93.1% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 93.1% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 93.7% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 94.3% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.6% 95.0% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.0% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.0% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.0% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.0% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 95.0% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 5.0% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 159 1 159 

Produced on Monday, June 06, 2005 Page 1

 
 
 



 
Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Hartford Police Department 
 
Did not Submit EMS Data 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fractile EMS Response Time Distribution  
 Ledyard Emergency Communication Ctr. 
 Response  Received/Answered Answered/Transferred Answered/Dispatched 
 Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. 
 <=  0m 9s 146 96.1% 96.1% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 19s 6 3.9% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 23.1% 23.1% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 39s 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 23.1% 46.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 49s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 46.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  0m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 15.4% 61.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 
 <=  1m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 61.5% 2 1.3% 1.3% 
 <=  1m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 30.8% 92.3% 6 3.9% 5.3% 
 <=  2m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 92.3% 2 1.3% 6.6% 
 <=  2m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 7.7% 100.0% 7 4.6% 11.2% 
 <=  3m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 6 3.9% 15.1% 
 <=  3m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 8 5.3% 20.4% 
 <=  4m 29s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 4.6% 25.0% 
 <=  4m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 26.3% 
 <=  5m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 17 11.2% 37.5% 
 <=  6m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 16 10.5% 48.0% 
 <=  7m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 15 9.9% 57.9% 
 <=  8m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 2.6% 60.5% 
 <=  9m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 10 6.6% 67.1% 
 <= 10m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 5 3.3% 70.4% 
 <= 11m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 71.7% 
 <= 12m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 4 2.6% 74.3% 
 <= 13m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 7 4.6% 78.9% 
 <= 14m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.0% 80.9% 
 <= 15m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 3 2.0% 82.9% 
 <= 16m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 2 1.3% 84.2% 
 <= 17m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 84.2% 
 <= 18m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.7% 84.9% 
 <= 19m 59s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 84.9% 
 >= 20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 23 15.1% 100.0% 
 Tot. Counts: 152 13 152 
